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The contacts for the EPA Regions and the EPA HQ National Center for

Environmental Innovation are as follows:

Josh Secunda or Anne Leiby, U.S. EPA Region 1, U.S. EPA Region 1, 1 Congress

Street, Suite 1100, Boston, MA 02114-2023, (617) 918-1736 secunda.josh@epa.gov

or (617) 918-1076 leiby.anne@epa.gov States: CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT.

Irene Boland, U.S. EPA Region 2, 290 Broadway, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10007-

1866, (212) 637-3586, boland.irene@epa.gov, States & Territories: NJ, NY, PR, VI.

Michael Dunn, U.S. EPA Region 3, 1650 Arch Street (3EA40), Philadelphia, PA 19103,

(215) 814-2712, dunn.michael@epa.gov, States: DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV.

LaToya Miller, U.S. EPA Region 4, 61 Forsyth Street, SW., Atlanta, GA 30303, (404)

562-9885, miller.latoya@epa.gov, States: AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN.

Marilou Martin, U.S. EPA Region 5, 77 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, IL 60604—

3507, (312) 353-9660, martin.marilou@epa.gov, States: IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI.

Craig Weeks, U.S. EPA Region 6, Fountain Place, Suite 1200, 1445 Ross Avenue,

Dallas, TX 75202-2733, (214) 665-7505, weeks.craig@epa.gov, States: AR, LA,

NM, OK, TX.


mailto:secunda.josh@epa.gov
mailto:leiby.anne@epa.gov
mailto:boland.irene@epa.gov
mailto:dunn.michael@epa.gov
mailto:miller.latoya@epa.gov
mailto:martin.marilou@epa.gov
mailto:weeks.craig@epa.gov

Richard Sumpter or Wendy Lubbe, U.S. EPA Region 7, 901 North 5th Street, Kansas

City, KS 66101, (913) 551-7661 sumpter.richard@epa.gov or (913) 551-7551

lubbe.wendy@epa.gov, States: 1A, KS, MO, NE.

Cindy Cody, U.S. EPA Region 8, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202- 1129,

(303) 312-6387 or (303) 312-6228, cody.cynthia@epa.gov, States: CO, MT, ND, SD,

UT, WY.

Lisa McClain-Vanderpool, U.S. EPA Region 9, 75 Hawthorne Street (WTR-1), San

Francisco, CA 94105, (415) 972-3316, McClain-Vanderpool.Lisa@epa.gov, States

and Territories: AS, AZ, CA, GU, HI, NV.

Bill Glasser or Jack Boller, U.S. EPA Region 10, 1200 Sixth Avenue (ENF-T), Seattle,

WA 98101, (206) 553-7215, glasser.william@epa.gov or (206) 553-2953

boller.jack@epa.gov , States: AK, ID, OR, WA.

Headquarters Office:
Sherri Walker, U.S. EPA (MC 1807T), National Center for Environmental Innovation, State
Innovation Grants Program, 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW., Washington, DC 20460, send an

e-mail to innovation_state _grants@epa.gov , call (202) 566-2186, or fax (202) 566-2220.

-
<
L
=
-
O
o
(@
L
>
—
- -
O
o
<
<
o
Ll
2
=



mailto:sumpter.richard@epa.gov
mailto:lubbe.wendy@epa.gov
mailto:cody.cynthia@epa.gov
mailto:McClain-Vanderpool.Lisa@epa.gov
mailto:glasser.william@epa.gov
mailto:boller.jack@epa.gov
mailto:innovation_state_grants@epa.gov

